Concepts of Truth International



Concepts of Truth International Release of Liability and Informed Consent Virtual Concepts of Recovery the Journey

Release of Liability

Trained counselors facilitate the virtual Concepts of Recovery the Journey small groups. They may or may not be licensed by the State. Therefore, the recovery model or group is not intended as a substitute for professional counseling.

When participating in a virtual recovery group, I realize that all information shared during the group sessions is confidential unless otherwise indicated. I promise to keep completely confidential anything, and everything said during the group sessions.

Concepts of Truth Inc., small virtual groups are closed and confidential. All conversations and information are kept confidential to the extent of the Law. There are certain circumstances in which we would be compelled to break confidentiality: 1) if we believe you are at risk for suicide, 2) if we believe there is abuse of a minor, or 3) if we believe you intend to harm another person or another person is intending to harm you. Additionally, the information on this questionnaire could possibly be used for research. Please know that any information taken from this form will be used without your name attached to ensure your complete privacy.

Informed Consent

We use Zoom web-based video conferencing for our virtual Concepts of Recovery the Journey weekend group format. Per the Zoom website regarding their security, "Zoom places security as the highest priority in the operations of its public and hybrid cloud networks. Zoom has a robust set of security features to meet the requirements for safe and secure collaboration." (Zoom.us FAQ).

By signing this release and informed consent, I understand Zoom web-based conferencing will be used and acknowledge that participation in the group may trigger emotions from unresolved life issues or past traumas. I understand that the goal of Concepts of Truth's virtual recovery group is to do no harm. I release Concepts of Truth's staff and trainers/facilitators of all liability.

I have read and understood the aboveI have mailed a check payable to Concepts of Truth, Inc. for my registration fee or I have paid online through PayPal.	
Participant's Printed Name	Participant's Signature
Participant's Contact Number	Participant's Address
 Date	Facilitator's Signature

Complete and submit by email to info@internationahelpline.org or mail to Concepts of Truth, Inc. P. O. Box 1438, Wynne, AR 72396